
~* TEX>~ 
P

U
B

L~
 4

 

Filing Receipt 

Filing Date - 2023-05-17 11:52:30 AM 

Control Number - 54683 

Item Number - 37 



DOCKET NO. 54683 

APPLICATION OF § PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT FOR § 
AUTHORITY TO CHANGE RATES § OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO. 3 
REQUIRING CLARIFICATION 

This Order addresses the February 24, 2023 application of Enviro-Management for 

authority to change water rates, and Commission Staff' s recommendation on the sufficiency of the 

application and proposed notice filed on May 15, 2023. 

The administrative law judge requires clarification regarding the proposed rate in the 

provided notice to customers and Commission Staff' s recommendation on same. In the 

March 27, 2023 memorandum of James Onyeneke attached to Commission Staff's March 29, 

2023 recommendation on notice, it is recommended that Enviro-Management revise its notice to 

reflect the correct billing comparison as follows: 

Existing 5,000 gallons $51.81 Proposed 5,000 gallons $78.23 

Existing 10,000 gallons $68.41 Proposed 10,000 gallons $109.48 

In Enviro-Management's April 11, 2023 supplemental response to Order No. 2, the billing 

comparison remains the same as the original application, yet Commission Staff did not recommend 

that notice be revised in its May 15, 2023 recommendation on notice. 

By May 26, 2023, Commission Staff must clarify the discrepancy and provide a new 

supplemental recommendation on notice, if appropriate. 

Signed at Austin, Texas the 17th day of May 2023. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

KATIE MOORE MARX 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

q:\cadm\docket management\water\rates\54xxx\54683-3 reg clarification.docx 


